TOWN OF RICE LAKE NOTICE OF SHORT TERM RENTALS COMMITTEE MEETING

The Town of Rice Lake Short Term Rentals Committee will hold a meeting on Friday, May 26, 2023, at 10:30 a.m. at the Rice Lake Town Hall, 1830 Macauley Ave., Rice Lake.

Agenda items for consideration include: Review Towns Attorneys comments of draft Short Term Rental ordinance for the Town of Rice Lake; consider an implementation plan; set date for next meeting.

The Town Hall is handicap accessible. Any person that has a qualifying disability, as defined by the Americans With Disabilities Act, that requires the meeting or materials at the meeting to be in an accessible location or format, must contact the town clerk at the Town Hall, 1830 Macauley Ave., Rice Lake, 715-234-8087, at least 24 hours prior to the commencement of the meeting so that any necessary arrangements can be made to accommodate each request.

I certify that this notice was posted on the Town's website at townofricelake.com and on the outside bulletin board at the Town Hall, 1830 Macauley Ave. Rice Lake, WI on or before May 24, 2023.

Dawn Nelson, Clerk/Treasurer